consolidated financial statements and related notes of MB Financial incorporated into this document by reference from its Current Report on
Form 8-K filed on June 1, 2006 and of First Oak Brook incorporated into this document by reference from its Annual Report on Form 10-K for
the year ended December 31, 2005.

86

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 231

In the first quarter of 2006, MB Financial adopted Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 123R, Share-Based Payment (�SFAS 123R�),
using modified retrospective application. As a result of using modified retrospective application, certain historical MB Financial information has
been restated. The pro forma information provided for MB Financial below reflects the retrospective application of SFAS 123R.

87

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 232

MB FINANCIAL, INC. AND FIRST OAK BROOK BANCSHARES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2006

MB Financial, Inc. FOBB
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
(In thousands)

Assets:
Cash and due from banks $ 99,312 $ 35,403 $ 91,001 A $ 134,715

(91,001)
Fed funds sold 1,532 42,472 (26,000) A 18,003
Trading securities � 893 � 893
Investment securities - held to maturity � 34,991 � 34,991
Investment securities - available for sale
and FHLB stock 1,382,370 742,764 � 2,125,134
Loans 3,885,276 1,378,231 (19,292) B 5,244,215
Allowance for loan losses (45,086) (8,848) � (53,934)
Net loans 3,840,190 1,369,383 (19,292) 5,190,281

Lease investments 65,152 � � 65,152
Premises and equipment 147,507 41,207 15,231 B 203,945
Cash surrender value of life insurance 91,152 26,100 � 117,252
Goodwill 125,010 � 241,226 B 366,236
Other intangibles 12,354 � 24,331 B 36,685
Others assets 92,351 33,032 111 B 125,494

Total assets $ 5,856,930 $ 2,326,245 $ 235,606 $ 8,418,781

Liabilities and stockholders� equity:
Liabilities:
Deposits
Noninterest bearing $ 663,042 $ 263,822 � $ 926,864
Total interest bearing deposits 3,735,569 1,642,270 � 5,377,839
Total deposits 4,398,611 1,906,092 � 6,304,703

Borrowings 755,972 244,194 15,000 A 1,015,166
Junior subordinated notes issued to
capital trusts 123,526 23,713 5,686 B 202,925

50,000 A
Other liabilities 76,875 19,762 � 96,637

Total liabilities 5,354,984 2,193,761 70,686 7,619,431

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 289 21,850 (21,766) C 373
Additional paid-in capital 142,388 9,263 288,057 C 439,708
Retained earnings 403,301 126,102 (126,102) C 403,301
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (14,847) (11,709) 11,709 C (14,847)
Treasury stock (29,185) (13,022) 13,022 C (29,185)

Total stockholders� equity 501,946 132,484 164,920 799,350

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 5,856,930 $ 2,326,245 $ 235,606 $ 8,418,781

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 233

88

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 234

MB FINANCIAL, INC. AND FIRST OAK BROOK BANCSHARES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006

MB Financial,
Inc. FOBB

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income:
Loans $ 68,711 $ 19,459 $ 1,549 D $ 89,719
Securities
Taxable 12,284 8,349 1,351 D 21,984
Tax exempt 2,659 368 � 3,027
Fed funds sold and interest bearing
deposits with other banks 22 610 (320) E 312
Other interest bearing accounts 121 � � 121
Total interest income 83,797 28,786 2,580 115,163

Interest expense:
Deposits 27,281 14,112 � 41,393
Borrowings 8,726 2,663 185 E 11,574
Junior subordinated notes issued to
capital trusts 2,248 547 (285) D 3,373

863 E
Total interest expense 38,255 17,322 763 56,340

Net interest income 45,542 11,464 1,817 58,823

Provision for loan losses 1,100 180 � 1,280

Net interest income after provision 44,442 11,284 1,817 57,543

Other income:
Loan service fees 1,752 � � 1,752
Trust, asset management and brokerage
income 3,711 1,104 � 4,815
Deposit service fees 4,773 1,064 � 5,837
Lease financing, net 3,244 � � 3,244
Increase in life insurance value 958 247 � 1,205
Loss on sale of securities (381) (71) � (452)
Other operating income 3,162 3,618 � 6,780
Total other operating income 17,219 5,962 � 23,181

Other expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 20,300 6,758 � 27,058
Occupancy and equipment 5,943 1,644 63 D 7,650
Intangible amortization 240 � 912 D 1,152
Other operating expense 10,367 3,964 14,331
Total other operating expense 36,850 12,366 975 50,191

Income before income taxes 24,811 4,880 842 30,533
Income taxes 7,672 1,458 295 9,425

Net income $ 17,139 $ 3,422 $ 547 $ 21,108

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 235

Earnings Per Share:
Basic $ 0.61 $ 0.35 $ 0.58
Diluted $ 0.60 $ 0.34 $ 0.57
Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 28,288,782 9,901,477 � F 36,677,512
Diluted 28,797,627 10,008,458 � F 37,186,357

89

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 236

MB FINANCIAL, INC. AND FIRST OAK BROOK BANCSHARES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

MB
Financial, Inc. FOBB

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income:
Loans $ 236,088 $ 66,206 $ 5,914 D $ 308,208
Securities
Taxable 47,305 33,124 5,186 D 85,615
Tax exempt 10,062 1,546 � 11,608
Fed funds sold and interest bearing
deposits with other banks 84 1,178 (1,300) E (38)
Other interest bearing accounts 365 � � 365
Total interest income 293,904 102,054 9,800 405,758

Interest expense:
Deposits 82,256 42,392 � 124,648
Borrowings 22,982 6,352 750 E 30,084
Junior subordinated notes issued to
capital trusts 7,280 1,952 (1,137) D 11,595

3,500 E
Total interest expense 112,518 50,696 3,113 166,327

Net interest income 181,386 51,358 6,687 239,431

Provision for loan losses 8,650 360 � 9,010

Net interest income after provision 172,736 50,998 6,687 230,421

Other income:
Loan service fees 5,194 � � 5,194
Trust, asset management and brokerage
income 13,764 3,054 � 16,818
Deposit service fees 19,469 4,644 � 24,113
Lease financing, net 14,232 � � 14,232
Increase in life insurance value 3,890 995 � 4,885
Gain (loss) on sale of securities (1,531) 187 � (1,344)
Other operating income 7,411 11,324 � 18,735
Total other operating income 62,429 20,204 � 82,633

Other expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 76,826 25,456 � 102,282
Occupancy and equipment 23,400 5,820 254 D 29,474
Intangible amortization 993 � 3,578 D 4,571
Other operating expense 40,413 15,874 � 56,287
Total other operating expense 141,632 47,150 3,832 192,614

Income before income taxes 93,533 24,052 2,855 120,440
Income taxes 28,779 7,419 999 37,197

Net income $ 64,754 $ 16,633 $ 1,856 $ 83,243

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 237

Earnings Per Share:
Basic $ 2.27 $ 1.69 $ $ 2.26
Diluted $ 2.24 $ 1.67 $ $ 2.23
Average Shares Outstanding:
Basic 28,480,909 9,846,806 � F 36,869,639
Diluted 28,895,042 9,981,683 � F 37,283,772

90

Edgar Filing: MB FINANCIAL INC /MD - Form S-4/A

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION 238

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1 � Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been prepared assuming that the merger will be accounted